## PUSHKA HOME

### **Declaration of Conformity**

Company:	Pushka Home Limited Declares that under our sole responsibility the product(s)
Product Name:	Pushka Home 1-4G Dimmer
Description:	1-4G Dimmer Switches w/wo insert
Product Reference:	PH01#**, PH-D1, PH-D2, PH-D3, PH-D4

# Is/are in conformity with the provisions of the following statutory requirements, including all amendments, and with national legislation implementing these regulations;

UK SI 2016 No. 1101	The Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016
UK SI 2016 No. 1091	Electro Magnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016
UK SI 2012 No. 3032	Restriction of the use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012

#### The following designated standards, and implementing measures, have been applied.

BS EN 60669-2-1:2004+A12:2010	Switches for household and similar fixed electrical installations.
BS EN 60669-1:2018	Switches for household and similar fixed electrical installations. Part 1: General requirements.
IEC 62321-1:2013	Determination of certain substances in electrotechnical products – Part 1: Introduction and overview.
IEC 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021	Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) – Part 3-3: Limits – Limitation of voltage changes, voltage fluctuations and flicker in public low-voltage supply systems, for equipment with rated current ≤16A per phase and not subject to conditional connection.
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021	Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) – Part 3-2: Limits – Limits for harmonic current emissions (equipment input current ≤16A per phase).
EN 60669-2-1:2004+A1:2009+A12:2010 (Clause 26)	Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) – Part 3-2: Limits – Limits for harmonic current emissions (equipment input current ≤16A per phase).
EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020	Limits and methods of measurement of radio disturbance characteristics of electrical lighting and similar equipment.

In conjunction with the above, all manufacture and process controls are in accordance with ISO 9001:2015.

This declaration has been issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer, signed at, for and on behalf of: Pushka Home Limited.

Matthew French – Director Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> June 2023 Place of Issue: As above

0203 056 7556 contactus@pushkahome.com www.pushkahome.com @pushkahome Unit 5, Shannon Commercial Centre, Beverley Way, New Malden, Surrey, KT3 4PT





## PUSHKA HOME

### **EU Declaration of Conformity**

Company:	Pushka Home Limited Declares that under our sole responsibility the product(s)
Product Name:	Pushka Home 1-4G Dimmer
Description:	1-4G Dimmer Switches w/wo insert
Product Reference:	PH01#**, PH-D1, PH-D2, PH-D3, PH-D4

# Is/are in conformity with the provisions of the following statutory requirements, including all amendments, and with national legislation implementing these regulations;

2014/35/EU	Low Voltage Directive
2011/65/EU	Restriction of Hazardous Substances
2014/30/EU	Electro Magnetic Compatibility Directive

#### The following designated standards, and implementing measures, have been applied.

BS EN 60669-2-1:2004+A12:2010	Switches for household and similar fixed electrical installations.
BS EN 60669-1:2018	Switches for household and similar fixed electrical installations. Part 1: General requirements.
IEC 62321-1:2013	Determination of certain substances in electrotechnical products – Part 1: Introduction and overview.
IEC 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021	Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) – Part 3-3: Limits – Limitation of voltage changes, voltage fluctuations and flicker in public low-voltage supply systems, for equipment with rated current ≤16A per phase and not subject to conditional connection.
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021	Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) – Part 3-2: Limits – Limits for harmonic current emissions (equipment input current $\leq$ 16A per phase).
EN 60669-2-1:2004+A1:2009+A12:2010 (Clause 26)	Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) – Part 3-2: Limits – Limits for harmonic current emissions (equipment input current ≤16A per phase).
EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020	Limits and methods of measurement of radio disturbance characteristics of electrical lighting and similar equipment.

In conjunction with the above, all manufacture and process controls are in accordance with ISO 9001:2015.

This declaration has been issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer, signed at, for and on behalf of: Pushka Home Limited.

Matthew French – Director Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> June 2023 Place of Issue: As above

0203 056 7556 contactus@pushkahome.com www.pushkahome.com @pushkahome Unit 5, Shannon Commercial Centre, Beverley Way, New Malden, Surrey, KT3 4PT

